

## **Tahoe City Public Utility District**

PO Box 5249, 221 Fairway Dr. Tahoe City, CA 96145 530.580.6279

## **KILNER PARK**

410 Ward Ave., Tahoe City, CA 96145 Owned and Operated by TCPUD

## **FACILITY RENTAL FEES**

Group Picnic Area rental requires 2-hour minimum and a minimum \$500 security deposit

	District Resident		Non-Resident	
Area	501c3 Nonprofit	Standard	501c3 Nonprofit	Standard
*Tennis/Pickleball Court	\$10/hr	\$20/hr	\$16/hr	\$26/hr
Group Picnic Area	\$19/hr	\$69/hr	\$33/hr	\$90/hr

<sup>\*</sup> Rental fee is per court

## **ADDITIONAL DETAILS:**

- Park hours are from 8:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.
- (1) Tennis court Play Hours from 8:00 am to 8:00 pm
- (4) Pickleball courts Play Hours from 8:00 am to 8:00 pm
  - Mondays, Wednesday, Fridays: 9am 12pm, reserved for drop-in Pickleball. All are welcome!
- (1) sand volleyball court
- (1) playground
- (7) barbecues: 3'x3', (4) 20"x16",
- (4) picnic tables
- Restrooms
- 24 parking spaces onsite
- 1. Certificate of Insurance is required for rental of Group Picnic Area Only Additional Insured Endorsement Required for this Facility:

Additionally Insured: Tahoe City PUD

Kilner Park

221 Fairway Drive Tahoe City, CA 96145

2. Local agencies and HOA meetings receive 50% off the standard rate

<sup>\*</sup> Pickleball courts not available for rent Mondays/Wednesdays/Fridays 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.